TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM695615

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 007490 Frame 0568. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the Assignee was inadvertently misspelled. The correct name is MRC II DISTRIBUTION COMPANY L.P.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FOUNTAINHEAD CREATIVE CORP.		11/02/2021	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MRC II DISTRIBUTION COMPANY L.P.		
Street Address: 100 N. Crescent Drive, 2nd Floor			
City:	Beverly Hills		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 90210			
Entity Type: Limited Partnership: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90874769	THE TERMINAL LIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8337930703

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-268-0066

Email: efs@adseroip.com

Adsero IP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 8210 Southpark Terrace Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1321.35-TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lan L. Saffer
SIGNATURE:	/ils/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=THE TERMINAL LIST Trademark Assignment & Cover Sheet (7490-0568)#page1.tif source=THE TERMINAL LIST Trademark Assignment & Cover Sheet (7490-0568)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007533 FRAME: 0600

source=THE TERMINAL LIST Trademark Assignment & Cover Sheet (7490-0568)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007533 FRAME: 0601

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM687289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fountainhead Creative Corp.		11/02/2021	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MRC II Distribution Company L.P.		
Street Address:	100 N. Crescent Drive, 2nd Floor		
City:	Beverly Hills		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90210		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90874769	THE TERMINAL LIST	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8337930703

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-268-0066 Email: efs@adseroip.com

Correspondent Name: Adsero IP

Address Line 1: 8210 Southpark Terrace Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1321.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lan L. Saffer
SIGNATURE:	/ils/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=THE TERMINAL LIST Assignment#page1.tif source=THE TERMINAL LIST Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007533 FRAME: 0602

900655616

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between Fountainhead Creative Corp., a Utah Corporation, having an address of 1776 Park Ave, #4-417, Park City, Utah, 84060, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), and MRC II Distribution Company L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, having an address of 100 N. Crescent Drive, 2nd Floor, Beverly Hills, California, 90210, U.S.A. ("Assignce"), as follows:

RECITALS

Assignor has adopted and used or otherwise owns the trademark identified in Columns (A) and (B) of the attached Schedule A, said trademark, including all registrations and applications for registration and all rights to sue and recover for past infringement, and all goodwill associated therewith, being collectively referred to as the "Assigned Trademark."

Assigned and Assignor wish to transfer title of the Assigned Trademark and to execute a document suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other trademark offices worldwide.

AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor does grant, assign, transfer, convey, and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Assigned Trademark throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Trademark has been used in the United States or any other countries.

The parties agree that the rights assigned under this Assignment do not include any of Assignor's rights to use the Assigned Trademark in connection with goods and services outside of those listed in Column (B) of Schedule A. To the extent that any of the Reserved Rights identified in Section 7 of the Option Purchase Agreement dated March 25, 2018 between Assignor and New Wineskins Productions, Inc. are construed by a court, trademark office, or other competent authority to fall within the scope of the goods and services listed in Column (B) of Schedule A, Assignee hereby releases Assignor from any claim for infringement of the Assigned Trademark in connection with the exercise of such Reserved Rights.

Within ten (10) business days of mutual execution of this Assignment, Assignce shall reimburse Assignor the amount of seven hundred U.S. Dollars (\$700.00) for the United States Patent and Trademark Office filing fees associated with the application identified in Column (C) of Schedule A.

The parties have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Agreement effective as of the last date entered below.

[The remainder of page intentionally left blank-signature pages follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007533 FRAME: 0603

FOUNTAINHEAD CREATIVE CORP.

MRC II DISTRIBUTION COMPANY L.P.

DocuSigned by:
By: James Sterling Name:
Date: 11/2/21

RECORDED: 12/10/2021

SCHEDULE A

(A) Trademark	(B) Class/Goods/Services	(C) U.S. Application No.	(D) U.S. Filing Date
THE TERMINAL LIST	IC 009: Digital media, namely, pre-recorded digital video discs, digital versatile discs, downloadable audio and video recordings, DVDs, and high definition digital discs featuring motion pictures and television series in the fields of action, drama, and suspense IC 041: Entertainment services, namely, ongoing television programs and episodic motion picture series	90874769	August 10, 2021
	in the fields of action, drama, and suspense provided via the Internet, television, and video-on-demand; providing online information in the field of entertainment concerning television programs and motion pictures in the fields of action, drama, and suspense; Providing websites featuring non-downloadable images, audio, video, text, graphics and related information in the field of motion pictures		

-2-